Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Andrew James			09/11/2007	
Min J. Yang			09/05/2007	
George Scott			09/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA			
Name:	MDS Analytical Technologies, a business unit of MDS Inc., doing business through its Sciex Division			
Street Address:	71 Four Valley Drive			
City:	Concord			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4K 4V8			
Name:	Applera Corporation			
Street Address:	301 Merritt 7,			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5435			
City:	Norwalk			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06856-5435			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11779		79970		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(416)361-139	98		
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	<i>l.</i>	
Phone:	416-364-731			
Email: Correspondent Nam		ereskinparr.com arr		
			PATENT	
E00440907				

500419807

PATENT REEL: 020244 FRAME: 0594

Address Line 2: Box 401	40 King Street West Box 401 Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	571-1112			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Beney			
Total Attachments: 2 source=BERES001#page1.tif source=BERES001#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Andrew James, Min J. Yang and George Scott whose full post office addresses are 6 Stafford Rd, Toronto, Ontario M2R 1T8, Canada, 95 Cunningham Dr., Maple, Ontario L6A 2C2, Canada and 55 The Esplanade, Apt. 419, Toronto, Ontario M5E 1V2, Canada, hereby confirm that We have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to MDS Analytical Technologies, a business unit of MDS Inc., doing business through its Sciex Division and Applera Corporation whose full post office addresses are 71 Four Valley Drive, Concord, Ontario, L4K 4V8, Canada and 301 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5435, Norwalk, CT 06856-5435, U.S.A. as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled:

DYNAMIC PIXEL SCANNING FOR USE WITH MALDI-MS

as described and illustrated in the International Patent Application PCT/CA2007/001276, filed July 19, 2007 and United States patent application No. 11/779,970, filed July 19, 2007 and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said **MDS Analytical Technologies**, a **business unit of MDS Inc., doing business through its Sicex Division** and **Applera Corporation** the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED, at <u>Concord</u> this <u>September</u>, 2007. Nuturio itňess Andrew James Ontario EXECUTED, at <u>Concord</u> this 5th day of September, 2007. Min J. Yang Witness Concord Ontario EXECUTED, at this 5th day of September, 2007. George Scott Witness Concord, Ontavirs 17 Sept 07

RECORDED: 12/13/2007